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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 2549

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 11 NOVEMBER 2016
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 37-2016)

2549.	Mr D America (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:

What amount has been allocated by the SA Police Service for the construction of (a) permanent and (b) satellite police stations in Gauteng for the 2016-17 financial year?
NW2964E

REPLY:

(a) No funds have been allocated for the construction of permanent new police stations in Gauteng for the current financial year. However, parkhomes have been placed at four police stations namely Ennerdale, Garankuwa, Boschkop and Hercules to alleviate the accommodation challenges in the province.

(b) None.




